CSM_S82J_DS_E_2_1
1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S82J (10/25/50/100/150/300/600-W Models)
Low-cost Global Power Supply with CE
Marking
• Safety standards:
UL: UL508 (Class 2), No.60950-1,

• RoHS-compliant
! Refer to Safety Precautions for All Power Supplies.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Note: Not all combinations are possible. Refer to List of Models in Ordering Information on page 2 and 3.
S82J -
1 32 4
1. Power Ratings
010: 10 W
025: 25 W
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
300: 300 W
600: 600 W
2. Output Voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
15: 15 V
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
10-/25-/50-/100-/150-W models
A: Open-frame type, front terminals
D: Covered type, front terminals
Mounting bracket
None: With mounting bracket
N: Without mounting bracket
4. Mounting Bracket
None: Front-mounting bracket type
D: DIN Rail mounting bracket type
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S82J
2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: For details on normal stock models, contact your nearest OMRON representative.
Front-mounting Bracket Models
Configuration Input Voltage Power ratings Output voltage Output current Front-mounting bracket
models
(Front terminals)
Open-frame type 100 to 240 VAC (free) 10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005A
12 V 1 A S82J-01012A
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015A
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024A
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505A
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512A
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515A
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524A
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005A
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012A
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024A
100 or 200 VAC
(selected automatically)
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005A
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012A
15 V 7 A S82J-10015A
100 to 240 VAC (free) 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024A
100 or 200 VAC
(selected automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024A
Covered type 100 to 240 VAC (free) 10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005D
12 V 1 A S82J-01012D
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015D
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024D
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505D
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512D
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515D
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524D
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005D
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012D
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024D
100 or 200 VAC
(selected automatically)
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005D
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012D
15 V 7 A S82J-10015D
100 to 240 VAC (free) 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024D
100 or 200 VAC (selected
automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024D
100 or 200 VAC (selectable) 300 W 24 V 14 A S82J-30024
S82J-30024N
600 W 27 A S82J-60024
S82J-60024N
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
S82J
3
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket Models
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Front Mounting Bracket (for the S82J-10024A and S82J-10024D)
S82Y-J10F
Replacement Fan
S82Y-JFAN
Configuration Input Voltage Power ratings Output voltage Output current DIN Rail mounting
bracket models
(Front terminals)
Open-frame type 100 to 240 VAC (free) 10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005AD
12 V 1 A S82J-01012AD
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015AD
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024AD
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505AD
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512AD
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515AD